506307026 10/16/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353775

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
	_				
CONVEYING PARTY		Nomo			Execution Date
		Name			
DAVID E. HEVERLY II					09/30/2020
JEREMY DEWATERS					10/07/2020
FRANK B. STAMPS					10/02/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BELL T	EXTRON INC.			
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 482			
City:	FORT	FORT WORTH			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76101	76101			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		17000004	Number		
Application Number:	;	17026394			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(817)393-4923	3		
			ldress first; if that is ur successful, it will be se		
Phone:	•	817-991-3440			
Email:		docketing@tim	nmerlaw.com		
			GROUP PLLC		
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 101			
Address Line 4:		FORT WORTH	H, TEXAS 76185		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	12-097.0	02D1 (IPFF2020127)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	KRISTIN	NTIMMER		
SIGNATURE:		/KRISTI	/KRISTIN TIMMER/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/16/20	10/16/2020		
Fotal Attachments: 3		•			
ource=Heverly Assignm					
source=DeWaters Assig	•	•			
source=Stamps Assignn	nent#page	1.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, of residence as listed below, has invented certain new and useful improvements for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as:

Title of Application:	ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM WITH NON-CONCENTRIC REVOLVING MASSES		
U.S. Application No.:	17/026.394		
Filing Date:	September 21, 2020		
Attorney Docket No.:	<u>12-097.02D1 (IPFF2020127)</u>		

WHEREAS, **Bell Textron Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of Post Office Box 482, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application an any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all future applications throughout the world that may claim priority to said application, including by not limited to divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest in concerned, to Assignee. I also agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries. I authorize Assignee's representative to fill in foregoing blanks for the application number and the filing date once that information becomes knows.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Full name of inventor:	David E. Heverly II
Inventor's signature:	David E. Heverly IF 9-30-20
Residence:	1512 Oak Glen Court, Arlington, Texas 76012
Date Assignment executed:	9/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 054077 FRAME: 0367

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, of residence as listed below, has invented certain new and useful improvements for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as:

Title of Application:	ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM WITH NON-CONCENTRIC REVOLVING MASSES		
U.S. Application No.:	17/026,394		
Filing Date:	September 21, 2020		
Attorney Docket No.:	12-097.02D1 (IPFF2020127)		

WHEREAS, **Bell Textron Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of Post Office Box 482, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application an any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all future applications throughout the world that may claim priority to said application, including by not limited to divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest in concerned, to Assignee. I also agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries. I authorize Assignee's representative to fill in foregoing blanks for the application number and the filing date once that information becomes knows.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Full name of inventor:

Jeremy DeWaters

10/7/20

Inventor's signature:

Residence:

hy DWIN

49 Hillymede Drive, Hummelstown, PA 17036

Date Assignment executed:

PATENT REEL: 054077 FRAME: 0368

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, of residence as listed below, has invented certain new and useful improvements for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as:

Title of Application:	ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM WITH NON-CONCENTRIC REVOLVING MASSES			
U.S. Application No.:	17/026,394			
Filing Date:	September 21, 2020			
Attomey Docket No .:	12-097.02D1 (IPFF2020127)			

WHEREAS, **Bell Textron Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of Post Office Box 482, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application an any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all future applications throughout the world that may claim priority to said application, including by not limited to divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest in concerned, to Assignee. I also agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries. I authorize Assignee's representative to fill in foregoing blanks for the application number and the filing date once that information becomes knows.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Full name of inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Residence:

Date Assignment executed:

Frank B. Stamps Crossing West, Collevville, Texas 76034 2020

PATENT REEL: 054077 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 10/16/2020